
Position Team

Paid Secretarial 

Fees Matches Wins Losses

Previous 

Points

Last Weeks 

Points Total

1 Market St. 4 * 120 93 27 4036 144 4180

2 Grumpy Old Ball Scratchers * 120 84.5 35.5 4005 144 4149

3 Market St. 2 * 120 90 30 3950 144 4094

4 Legends 4 * 120 81 39 3925 134 4059

5 Mountain Dew Boys * 120 79 41 3879 144 4023

6 Legends 2 * 120 81.5 38.5 3875 146 4021

7 Legends 6 * 120 80 40 3848 137 3985

8 Market St. 1 * 120 70.5 49.5 3821 121 3942

9 Candys  * 120 65 55 3770 128 3898

10 Post 85 * 120 67.5 52.5 3774 110 3884

11 Pickle 2 * 120 61.5 58.5 3705 145 3850

12 Thunder Buddies * 120 56 64 3718 105 3823

13 Pickle 1 * 120 60 60 3654 137 3791

14 Legends 3 * 120 55 65 3654 122 3776

15 Legends 1 * 120 51.5 65.5 3648 121 3769

16 Legends 7 * 120 47 69.5 3623 110 3733

17 Wagon Wheel 1 * 120 53 67 3594 127 3721

18 Blue Collar * 120 49.5 70.5 3593 116 3709

19 Pickle 3 * 120 47.5 72.5 3571 122 3693

20 Koozies 2 * 120 48.5 71.5 3559 132 3691

21 Moose * 120 55.5 64.5 3566 121 3687

22 Koozies 1 * 120 46.5 73.5 3575 102 3677

23 Legends 5 * 120 59 61 3554 122 3676

24 Wagon Wheel 2 * 120 43 77 3532 119 3651

25 Pickle 4 * 120 48.5 71.5 3531 114 3645

26 Young's Café * 120 41.5 78.5 3517 113 3630

27 Market St.3 * 120 53.5 66.5 3479 129 3608

28 Roanoke Post * 120 39 81 3434 148 3582

29 Market St. 5 * 120 48.5 71.5 3445 121 3566

30 Big Daddys * 120 37.5 82.5 3404 104 3508

Huntington 2016‐17 League Stats



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
PICKLE 1
Moose Jeffers 112 853 7.616071429 63 49 1
Karen Jeffers 112 791 7.0625 44 68
Shannon Spann 108 700 6.481481481 37 71
Brandon Hensley 104 790 7.596153846 50 54
Jon Goetz 8 60 7.5 3 5
Brian Graft 36 322 8.944444444 27 9 2 1
Brad Glasgow
Lorin Best

PICKLE 2
Kevin Galbreath 68 528 7.764705882 35 33 1
Jim Lestarge 104 755 7.259615385 47 57
Gary Hoffmaster 36 329 9.138888889 30 6
Dave Schryvers 108 858 7.944444444 57 51 1
Matt Herndon 96 803 8.364583333 65 31 2
Ron Carpenter 32 242 7.5625 17 15 1
Jim Lestarge Jr.
Rich Swada 4 28 7 1 3
Mike Burge 32 244 7.625 15 17 1

PICKLE 3
Dale Stoppenhagen 4 32 8 2 2
Eric Borror 108 898 8.314814815 66 42 2
Dan Carroll 104 730 7.019230769 43 61
Bevin Herring 108 742 6.87037037 40 68
Corbin Gentis 20 108 5.4 4 16
Justin Herring 8 30 3.75 1 7
Drew Glancy 84 606 7.214285714 37 47
Shelby Bauman 44 261 5.931818182 11 33

PICKLE 4
Aaron Nunley
Kris Frantz 104 726 6.980769231 42 62
Brenda Sprunger 116 822 7.086206897 48 68
Yo Wilcoxin 120 790 6.583333333 44 76
Jo Wilcoxin 120 810 6.75 44 76
Nick 20 103 5.15 4 16

Koozies 1
Dave Runkel 96 668 6.958333333 31 65
Gary Folk 120 902 7.516666667 57 63
John Zoll 120 913 7.608333333 59 61
Lynn Ross 120 897 7.475 57 63 1
Mike Dove 8 41 5.125 2 6
John Shaw 8 54 6.75 4 4
Jack Heukihs 4 36 9 3 1
Justin Gardner 4 25 6.25 2 2

Koozies 2
Ian Walters 120 899 7.491666667 54 66
Danny Mayotte 120 774 6.45 36 84
Daniel Sagstetter 52 393 7.557692308 25 27
Rick Harnish 104 822 7.903846154 56 48
Jim Sagstetter 80 609 7.6125 40 40 1
Jim Biddle
Mike Bixler 4 17 4.25 0 4

Mountain Dew Boys
David Ross 120 975 8.125 72 48 2
Chad Baumgartner 120 1053 8.775 91 29 7
Scott Ragg 100 785 7.85 56 44 1
Corey Harris 112 972 8.678571429 84 28 5
Troy Rigby 24 201 8.375 16 8
Josh West 4 33 8.25 2 2



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Thunder Buddies
Nick Norris 104 628 6.038461538 25 79
Benny Houston 120 959 7.991666667 74 46 1
James Topp 108 800 7.407407407 52 56
Andy Helgesen 104 915 8.798076923 73 31
Dustin Stephens 8 48 6 3 5
Jason Norris 20 102 5.1 3 17
Keane Krinn 16 103 6.4375 7 9

Wagon Wheel 1
Brian Clark 120 1018 8.483333333 76 44 2 1
Mike Brewer 120 895 7.458333333 59 61 1
Chris Shideler 72 496 6.888888889 27 45
Laura Shideler 52 331 6.365384615 15 37
Brad Arbuckle 108 843 7.805555556 58 50 1
Andy Gebhart 8 55 6.875 3 5

Wagon Wheel 2
Mike Driscoll 116 804 6.931034483 46 70
Roger Helms 48 343 7.145833333 18 30
Aaron Forney 64 442 6.90625 24 40
Ryan Eltzroth 72 530 7.361111111 29 43
Jim Eichhorn 56 459 8.196428571 33 23
Ken Forney 72 495 6.875 26 46 1
Jen 4 31 7.75 3 1
Rob Applegate 4 27 6.75 1 3
Dillon Farr 20 156 7.8 12 8
Fritz Bickle 24 127 5.291666667 6 18

MARKET ST. 1
Dennis Newcomb 108 878 8.12962963 64 44 1
Troy Williams 120 986 8.216666667 76 44 1
Patrick Lyons 112 970 8.660714286 79 33 3
Norman Springer 112 889 7.9375 64 48
Sabrina Newcomb 4 36 9 3 1
Kenny Chance 20 157 7.85 11 9 1

Market St. 2 Ball Busters
Larry Jines 120 1028 8.566666667 81 39 3
Jacob Good 116 1016 8.75862069 82 34 12 1
Brian Ulrich 108 915 8.472222222 71 37 1
Jason Smith 96 774 8.0625 55 40
Greg Cook 8 46 5.75 2 6
David Chavez 4 25 6.25 2 2
Shane Jarvis 20 157 7.85 11 9
Larry Kissinger 4 36 9 3 1

Market St. 3
Todd Griffith 120 877 7.308333333 53 67 1
Greg Putt 108 816 7.555555556 53 55 1
Matt Mayote 108 856 7.925925926 62 46 3
Jace Zahm 72 387 5.375 9 60
Darrin Veach 32 252 7.875 17 15
Brent Marshall 16 99 6.1875 4 12
Bill Mayotte 4 30 7.5 2 2
Geoff Lance 4 18 4.5 0 4
Anthony Griffith 4 16 4 0 4
Paul H. 4 19 4.75 1 3

Market St. 4 Who's Next
Keith Reckard 92 762 8.282608696 64 28 1
James Miller 120 1070 8.916666667 92 28 8
Sherry Miller 8 50 6.25 2 6
Bob Fromm 120 1020 8.5 78 42 2
Brian (Deacon) Baker 116 1016 8.75862069 81 35 4
Amos Walker 20 192 9.6 18 2 2



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Market St. 5
Chad Shaw 120 872 7.266666667 53 67 1 1
Sandy Shaw 120 754 6.283333333 35 85
Jason Hall 120 876 7.3 61 59 1
Tyler Caley 96 583 6.072916667 26 70
John Stanley 24 172 7.166666667 9 15

Legends 1
Shammer Hunnicutt 112 823 7.348214286 48 64
Ryan Snowden 116 961 8.284482759 75 41
Kevin Chapel 104 706 6.788461538 36 68 1
Robert Shoemaker 32 196 6.125 6 26
Trace Searles 12 91 7.583333333 6 6
Cole Ehler 104 823 7.913461538 56 48

Legends 2
Dennis Creech 120 1027 8.558333333 84 36 3
Dan Creech 116 875 7.543103448 56 60
Jack McClough 108 961 8.898148148 85 23 3 1
Greg Johnson 16 126 7.875 7 9 1
Bill Reynolds 28 239 8.535714286 18 10 1 1
Phil Geradot 92 780 8.47826087 62 30 2

Legends 3
Wesley Emly 108 761 7.046296296 46 62
George Lease 116 758 6.534482759 43 73
Richy Vanmeter 40 314 7.85 18 22
Bill Kusler 120 937 7.808333333 71 49
Abigail Janicek 12 69 5.75 2 10
Scott   28 198 7.071428571 13 15
Brian Shideler 56 386 6.892857143 21 35

Legends 4
Abel Chavira 68 597 8.779411765 48 20 1
Tim Ross 104 856 8.230769231 64 39 1 1
Vincent Chavira 88 717 8.147727273 51 37 1
BT Johnson 104 880 8.461538462 70 34 1 1
Jose Alverez 112 956 8.535714286 79 33 6 2
Mona Chavira 4 15 3.75 0 4

Legends 5
Nieves Contreras 92 634 6.891304348 33 59 1
Ryan Reed 112 872 7.785714286 59 53
Stefan Morgan 76 635 8.355263158 48 28 1 1
Mason Dave 108 788 7.296296296 49 59
Clint Schmid 16 147 9.1875 13 3 1
Kyle Tueley 12 75 6.25 1 11
Adam Henry 4 10 2.5 0 4
Ted Reed 4 26 6.5 1 3
Jason Reed 4 31 7.75 2 2
Jeff Reed 28 227 8.107142857 16 12

Legends 6
Randy Barnes 92 708 7.695652174 46 46
Andrew Collins 36 205 5.694444444 8 28
Nate Heckman 116 970 8.362068966 72 44 2 2
Terry Hedge 120 1068 8.9 94 26 2 1
Allen Helms 12 101 8.416666667 8 4
Delaine 80 698 8.725 59 21 1 2
Steve Stout 12 101 8.416666667 9 3 2
Dirk Bradburn 12 94 7.833333333 6 6 1



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Legends 7
Jeremiah Stoffel (Frog) 104 728 7 37 67 1
Nate Bowen 116 916 7.896551724 61 55
Bob Reed 108 775 7.175925926 42 66 1
James Jones (Tater) 104 766 7.365384615 43 61
Josh Newsome 32 197 6.15625 8 24
Zac 4 24 6 1 3
Danielle 4 10 2.5 0 4
Gary 8 56 7 2 6

Legends 8 (Grumpy Old Ball Scratchers)
Bryan Nall 108 929 8.601851852 77 31 3 1
Tom Smart 112 980 8.75 83 29 4 2
Darwin Stoffel 108 923 8.546296296 73 35 1
Lloyd Genth 120 1008 8.4 77 43 4
Jim Roby 24 207 8.625 16 8 1
Gary Jones 8 73 9.125 6 2

Blue Collar
Jim Long 116 876 7.551724138 56 56 1
Art Easterday 88 625 7.102272727 39 49
Cory Hutzler 116 869 7.49137931 54 62
Trey Redner 108 673 6.231481481 30 78
Tommy Stouder 12 77 6.416666667 2 10
Melissa Vela 28 160 5.714285714 5 23
Stan Klowoski 4 23 5.75 1 3
Jake W 4 33 8.25 2 2
Cris G 4 21 5.25 1 3

Young's Café
Tammy Bishop 112 674 6.017857143 23 86
Jeff Norwood 120 755 6.291666667 36 84 1
Jack Mull 116 883 7.612068966 56 60 1
Dan Courtney 104 758 7.288461538 45 59
Jerry Grover 24 163 6.791666667 7 17
Ray 4 24 6 1 3

Moose Lodge #837
Dennis Thornton 116 840 7.24137931 57 59
Dennis Miller 32 215 6.71875 13 19
Dennis Garrett 96 639 6.65625 38 58
Bob Shaffer 116 938 8.086206897 66 50
Eric Sell 68 517 7.602941176 34 34
Tom Frysinger 28 220 7.857142857 15 13 1
George Wintrode 24 126 5.25 3 21

Legion Post 85
Chris Hunt 120 1034 8.616666667 83 37 2 1
Larry Bannister 44 348 7.909090909 25 19
Matt Tappy 100 749 7.49 52 44
Scott Tappy 104 786 7.557692308 53 51 2
Terry Miller 100 796 7.96 56 44
Scott H. 8 61 7.625 3 5
Craig E. 4 24 6 0 4

Candys Bar & Grill
Mike Martin 100 839 8.39 63 37 1
Trent Collins 88 678 7.704545455 50 68
Dan Jarvis 100 793 7.93 58 42 1
Anthony Johnson 100 793 7.93 49 51
Scott Hires 92 763 8.293478261 59 30



Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Roanoke Legion
Scott Balbaugh 96 668 6.958333333 40 56
Chuck Balbaugh 16 83 5.1875 3 13
Ryan Smith 100 510 5.1 21 79
Karla Keplinger 108 717 6.638888889 36 72
Mike Utterbach 8 51 6.375 3 5
Bill Dinius 44 265 6.022727273 9 35
Jessica S 8 36 4.5 1 7
Steve Thoman 4 19 4.75 1 3
Brian Smith 92 593 6.445652174 31 61
Kristen H 4 13 3.25 0 4

Big Daddys
Zach 4 15 3.75 0 4
Ron Miller 76 463 6.092105263 21 55
Tim Wolford 84 615 7.321428571 33 51
Chad Shivley 116 887 7.646551724 60 56
Phil Shively 12 50 4.166666667 5 7
Jerrad 20 119 5.95 5 15
Glenn 92 589 6.402173913 32 56
Chad Collins 16 111 6.9375 5 11



Name Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Amos Walker 20 192 9.6 18 2 2
Clint Schmid 16 147 9.1875 13 3 1
Gary Hoffmaster 36 329 9.138888889 30 6
Gary Jones 8 73 9.125 6 2
Jack Heukihs 4 36 9 3 1
Sabrina Newcomb 4 36 9 3 1
Larry Kissinger 4 36 9 3 1
Brian Graft 36 322 8.944444444 27 9 2 1
James Miller 120 1070 8.916666667 92 28 8
Terry Hedge 120 1068 8.9 94 26 2 1
Jack McClough 108 961 8.898148148 85 23 3 1
Andy Helgesen 104 915 8.798076923 73 31
Abel Chavira 68 597 8.779411765 48 20 1
Chad Baumgartner 120 1053 8.775 91 29 7
Jacob Good 116 1016 8.75862069 82 34 12 1
Brian (Deacon) Baker 116 1016 8.75862069 81 35 4
Tom Smart 112 980 8.75 83 29 4 2
Delaine 80 698 8.725 59 21 1 2
Corey Harris 112 972 8.678571429 84 28 5
Patrick Lyons 112 970 8.660714286 79 33 3
Jim Roby 24 207 8.625 16 8 1
Chris Hunt 120 1034 8.616666667 83 37 2 1
Bryan Nall 108 929 8.601851852 77 31 3 1
Larry Jines 120 1028 8.566666667 81 39 3
Dennis Creech 120 1027 8.558333333 84 36 3
Darwin Stoffel 108 923 8.546296296 73 35 1
Bill Reynolds 28 239 8.535714286 18 10 1 1
Jose Alverez 112 956 8.535714286 79 33 6 2
Bob Fromm 120 1020 8.5 78 42 2
Brian Clark 120 1018 8.483333333 76 44 2 1
Phil Geradot 92 780 8.47826087 62 30 2
Brian Ulrich 108 915 8.472222222 71 37 1
BT Johnson 104 880 8.461538462 70 34 1 1
Allen Helms 12 101 8.416666667 8 4
Steve Stout 12 101 8.416666667 9 3 2
Lloyd Genth 120 1008 8.4 77 43 4
Mike Martin 100 839 8.39 63 37 1
Troy Rigby 24 201 8.375 16 8
Matt Herndon 96 803 8.364583333 65 31 2
Nate Heckman 116 970 8.362068966 72 44 2 2
Stefan Morgan 76 635 8.355263158 48 28 1 1
Eric Borror 108 898 8.314814815 66 42 2
Scott Hires 92 763 8.293478261 59 30
Ryan Snowden 116 961 8.284482759 75 41
Keith Reckard 92 762 8.282608696 64 28 1
Josh West 4 33 8.25 2 2
Jake W 4 33 8.25 2 2
Tim Ross 104 856 8.230769231 64 39 1 1
Troy Williams 120 986 8.216666667 76 44 1
Jim Eichhorn 56 459 8.196428571 33 23
Vincent Chavira 88 717 8.147727273 51 37 1
Dennis Newcomb 108 878 8.12962963 64 44 1
David Ross 120 975 8.125 72 48 2
Jeff Reed 28 227 8.107142857 16 12
Bob Shaffer 116 938 8.086206897 66 50
Jason Smith 96 774 8.0625 55 40
Dale Stoppenhagen 4 32 8 2 2
Benny Houston 120 959 7.991666667 74 46 1
Terry Miller 100 796 7.96 56 44
Dave Schryvers 108 858 7.944444444 57 51 1
Norman Springer 112 889 7.9375 64 48
Dan Jarvis 100 793 7.93 58 42 1
Anthony Johnson 100 793 7.93 49 51



Name Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Matt Mayote 108 856 7.925925926 62 46 3
Cole Ehler 104 823 7.913461538 56 48
Larry Bannister 44 348 7.909090909 25 19
Rick Harnish 104 822 7.903846154 56 48
Nate Bowen 116 916 7.896551724 61 55
Darrin Veach 32 252 7.875 17 15
Greg Johnson 16 126 7.875 7 9 1
Tom Frysinger 28 220 7.857142857 15 13 1
Scott Ragg 100 785 7.85 56 44 1
Kenny Chance 20 157 7.85 11 9 1
Shane Jarvis 20 157 7.85 11 9
Richy Vanmeter 40 314 7.85 18 22
Dirk Bradburn 12 94 7.833333333 6 6 1
Bill Kusler 120 937 7.808333333 71 49
Brad Arbuckle 108 843 7.805555556 58 50 1
Dillon Farr 20 156 7.8 12 8
Ryan Reed 112 872 7.785714286 59 53
Kevin Galbreath 68 528 7.764705882 35 33 1
Jen 4 31 7.75 3 1
Jason Reed 4 31 7.75 2 2
Trent Collins 88 678 7.704545455 50 68
Randy Barnes 92 708 7.695652174 46 46
Chad Shivley 116 887 7.646551724 60 56
Mike Burge 32 244 7.625 15 17 1
Scott H. 8 61 7.625 3 5
Moose Jeffers 112 853 7.616071429 63 49 1
Jim Sagstetter 80 609 7.6125 40 40 1
Jack Mull 116 883 7.612068966 56 60 1
John Zoll 120 913 7.608333333 59 61
Eric Sell 68 517 7.602941176 34 34
Brandon Hensley 104 790 7.596153846 50 54
Trace Searles 12 91 7.583333333 6 6
Ron Carpenter 32 242 7.5625 17 15 1
Daniel Sagstetter 52 393 7.557692308 25 27
Scott Tappy 104 786 7.557692308 53 51 2
Greg Putt 108 816 7.555555556 53 55 1
Jim Long 116 876 7.551724138 56 56 1
Dan Creech 116 875 7.543103448 56 60
Gary Folk 120 902 7.516666667 57 63
Jon Goetz 8 60 7.5 3 5
Bill Mayotte 4 30 7.5 2 2
Ian Walters 120 899 7.491666667 54 66
Cory Hutzler 116 869 7.49137931 54 62
Matt Tappy 100 749 7.49 52 44
Lynn Ross 120 897 7.475 57 63 1
Mike Brewer 120 895 7.458333333 59 61 1
James Topp 108 800 7.407407407 52 56
James Jones (Tater) 104 766 7.365384615 43 61
Ryan Eltzroth 72 530 7.361111111 29 43
Shammer Hunnicutt 112 823 7.348214286 48 64
Tim Wolford 84 615 7.321428571 33 51
Todd Griffith 120 877 7.308333333 53 67 1
Jason Hall 120 876 7.3 61 59 1
Mason Dave 108 788 7.296296296 49 59
Dan Courtney 104 758 7.288461538 45 59
Chad Shaw 120 872 7.266666667 53 67 1 1
Jim Lestarge 104 755 7.259615385 47 57
Dennis Thornton 116 840 7.24137931 57 59
Drew Glancy 84 606 7.214285714 37 47
Bob Reed 108 775 7.175925926 42 66 1
John Stanley 24 172 7.166666667 9 15
Roger Helms 48 343 7.145833333 18 30
Art Easterday 88 625 7.102272727 39 49



Name Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Brenda Sprunger 116 822 7.086206897 48 68
Scott   28 198 7.071428571 13 15
Karen Jeffers 112 791 7.0625 44 68
Wesley Emly 108 761 7.046296296 46 62
Dan Carroll 104 730 7.019230769 43 61
Rich Swada 4 28 7 1 3
Jeremiah Stoffel (Frog) 104 728 7 37 67 1
Gary 8 56 7 2 6
Kris Frantz 104 726 6.980769231 42 62
Dave Runkel 96 668 6.958333333 31 65
Scott Balbaugh 96 668 6.958333333 40 56
Chad Collins 16 111 6.9375 5 11
Mike Driscoll 116 804 6.931034483 46 70
Aaron Forney 64 442 6.90625 24 40
Brian Shideler 56 386 6.892857143 21 35
Nieves Contreras 92 634 6.891304348 33 59 1
Chris Shideler 72 496 6.888888889 27 45
Andy Gebhart 8 55 6.875 3 5
Ken Forney 72 495 6.875 26 46 1
Bevin Herring 108 742 6.87037037 40 68
Jerry Grover 24 163 6.791666667 7 17
Kevin Chapel 104 706 6.788461538 36 68 1
Jo Wilcoxin 120 810 6.75 44 76
John Shaw 8 54 6.75 4 4
Rob Applegate 4 27 6.75 1 3
Dennis Miller 32 215 6.71875 13 19
Dennis Garrett 96 639 6.65625 38 58
Karla Keplinger 108 717 6.638888889 36 72
Yo Wilcoxin 120 790 6.583333333 44 76
George Lease 116 758 6.534482759 43 73
Ted Reed 4 26 6.5 1 3
Shannon Spann 108 700 6.481481481 37 71
Danny Mayotte 120 774 6.45 36 84
Brian Smith 92 593 6.445652174 31 61
Keane Krinn 16 103 6.4375 7 9
Tommy Stouder 12 77 6.416666667 2 10
Glenn 92 589 6.402173913 32 56
Mike Utterbach 8 51 6.375 3 5
Laura Shideler 52 331 6.365384615 15 37
Jeff Norwood 120 755 6.291666667 36 84 1
Sandy Shaw 120 754 6.283333333 35 85
Justin Gardner 4 25 6.25 2 2
David Chavez 4 25 6.25 2 2
Sherry Miller 8 50 6.25 2 6
Kyle Tueley 12 75 6.25 1 11
Trey Redner 108 673 6.231481481 30 78
Brent Marshall 16 99 6.1875 4 12
Josh Newsome 32 197 6.15625 8 24
Robert Shoemaker 32 196 6.125 6 26
Ron Miller 76 463 6.092105263 21 55
Tyler Caley 96 583 6.072916667 26 70
Nick Norris 104 628 6.038461538 25 79
Bill Dinius 44 265 6.022727273 9 35
Tammy Bishop 112 674 6.017857143 23 86
Dustin Stephens 8 48 6 3 5
Zac 4 24 6 1 3
Ray 4 24 6 1 3
Craig E. 4 24 6 0 4
Jerrad 20 119 5.95 5 15
Shelby Bauman 44 261 5.931818182 11 33
Greg Cook 8 46 5.75 2 6
Abigail Janicek 12 69 5.75 2 10
Stan Klowoski 4 23 5.75 1 3



Name Games Points Handicap Wins Losses ERO's EOB's
Melissa Vela 28 160 5.714285714 5 23
Andrew Collins 36 205 5.694444444 8 28
Corbin Gentis 20 108 5.4 4 16
Jace Zahm 72 387 5.375 9 60
Fritz Bickle 24 127 5.291666667 6 18
Cris G 4 21 5.25 1 3
George Wintrode 24 126 5.25 3 21
Chuck Balbaugh 16 83 5.1875 3 13
Nick 20 103 5.15 4 16
Mike Dove 8 41 5.125 2 6
Jason Norris 20 102 5.1 3 17
Ryan Smith 100 510 5.1 21 79
Paul H. 4 19 4.75 1 3
Steve Thoman 4 19 4.75 1 3
Geoff Lance 4 18 4.5 0 4
Jessica S 8 36 4.5 1 7
Mike Bixler 4 17 4.25 0 4
Phil Shively 12 50 4.166666667 5 7
Anthony Griffith 4 16 4 0 4
Justin Herring 8 30 3.75 1 7
Mona Chavira 4 15 3.75 0 4
Zach 4 15 3.75 0 4
Kristen H 4 13 3.25 0 4
Adam Henry 4 10 2.5 0 4
Danielle 4 10 2.5 0 4
Brad Glasgow
Lorin Best
Jim Lestarge Jr.
Aaron Nunley


